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A002891221 URMI  TALUKDAR Female No  1 1 UR  1  92.50  90.00  90.50  74.00  6356.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855084 PRANOY  CHHETRI Male No  2  1 2 OBC-B  2  91.00  90.00  87.60  82.33  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002792317 ADITI  GUPTA Female No  3 3 UR  6  90.00  86.00  84.83  66.17  6698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845070 GUNGUN  ROY Female No  4 4 UR  3  86.75  91.00  83.50  69.78  6916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769392 ARPITA  SAHA Female No  5 5 UR  4  86.50  83.00  81.83  53.29  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845819 SIKHA  SARKI Female No  6 6 UR  3  85.00  87.00  82.80  59.20  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822949 RITA  ROY Female No  7  1 7 SC  6  85.00  82.00  81.20  59.86  6821.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757282 ELIA  SUBBA Female No  8  1 8 ST  2  84.50  82.00  80.00  58.57  6535.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732957 JUHI  DUTTA Female No  9 9 UR  2  84.00  80.00  82.60  76.33  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928878 CHITEZ  RAI Male No  10  2 10 OBC-B  2  83.75  86.00  78.83  67.78  6295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002715480 KRISHIKA  THAPA Female No  11 11 UR  2  83.25  87.00  82.20  62.50  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829618 MOUMITAS  DAS Female No  12  2 12 SC  3  82.25  77.00  78.67  52.29  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002861534 SANJU  GHOSH Male No  13  3 13 OBC-B  8  81.75  82.00  79.50  52.86  6213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720202 SUNANDA  DAS Female No  14 14 UR  3  81.00  87.00  70.33  45.43  6304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773832 ALISHA  PRADHAN Female No  15  4 15 OBC-B  7  80.75  83.00  78.33  71.17  6252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917094 MANAMAY  DAS Male No  16 16 UR  1  80.75  79.00  79.00  66.50  7109.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881741 SAMIKSHA  RAI Female No  17  5 17 OBC-B  4  80.75  76.00  75.67  55.43  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876646 GOURAB  ROY Male No  18  3 18 SC  2  80.25  73.00  71.67  62.40  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801263 SUDIPTA  SINGHA Female No  19  4 19 SC  6  80.00  83.00  76.40  61.43  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823885 ANKITA  RAI Female No  20 20 UR  2  79.75  67.00  76.00  61.00  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933486 BIDISHA  SAHA Female No  21 21 UR  1  79.00  78.00  77.00  57.57  6494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850807 SWARUP KHALING RAI Male No  22 22 UR  2  78.25  79.00  72.67  55.80  6190.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730357 BEBEK  BHOWAL Male No  23  6 23 OBC-B  5  78.00  91.00  68.17  75.71  6688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910142 JHILIK  ROY Female No  24  5 24 SC  3  78.00  78.00  75.60  63.80  6219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002876425 PRADYUMNA  DEY Male No  25 25 UR  6  77.75  83.00  70.83  80.86  7026.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754160 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  26  1 26 OBC-A  4  77.75  79.00  75.80  60.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705927 MUSKAN  MAHATO Female No  27  7 27 OBC-B  6  77.75  78.00  72.50  72.63  6520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772992 MOUMITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  28 28 UR  4  77.75  60.00  74.67  47.14  6728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802771 RICHA  SHARMA Female No  29 29 UR  4  77.50  66.00  73.67  61.20  6765.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824571 PRACHI  ROY Female No  30 30 UR  2  77.25  90.00  74.80  42.57  6184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002787474 SUHANI  DAS Female No  31 31 UR  11  76.75  84.00  75.60  72.00  7078.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836328 PEMA SAMTEN DORJEE 

BHUTIA

Male No  32  2 32 ST  2  76.75  81.00  70.33  61.50  6993.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924743 RESHAB  GURUNG Male No  33 33 UR  5  76.75  66.00  73.50  62.83  6440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867143 YANGDEN  LAMA Male No  34  3 34 ST  2  76.25  84.00  69.50  59.38  6220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002695412 NITESH  YADAV Male No  35  8 35 OBC-B  1  76.25  74.00  72.33  52.43  6288.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847162 SAMIKSHA KUMARI Female No  36 36 UR  4  76.00  68.00  73.40  52.43  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:22.33

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002833303 NESHANG YELMO LAMA Female No  37  4 37 ST  6  75.75  81.00  67.67  57.33  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877581 SAYANTANI  PAUL 

CHOWDHURY

Female No  38 38 UR  1  75.75  75.00  73.20  44.14  6577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579320 RAHUL  RAY Male No  39  9 39 OBC-B  2  75.75  63.00  72.00  57.83  6761.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899533 NIKITA KUMARI ROY Female No  40 40 UR  3  75.50  71.00  73.33  45.00  6737.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509156 MUSKAN  RAI Male No  41  10 41 OBC-B  2  75.50  63.00  74.50  64.86  5965.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871518 RUNA  MAHATO Female No  42  6 42 SC  3  75.00  74.00  70.80  54.43  6968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744964 SRIJONA SINGHA ROY Female No  43  7 43 SC  1  75.00  68.00  74.00  46.43  6207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776519 TRISHA  DEY Female No  44 44 UR  5  74.75  76.00  70.00  40.57  6583.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732311 MD MURTEJA Male No  45 45 UR  4  74.75  72.00  71.33  48.71  6923.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002647240 INGBULEN  RAI Male No  46  11 46 OBC-B  1  74.75  64.00  71.00  48.71  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662375 ANUSHKA  PRADHAN Female No  47 47 UR  1  74.50  82.00  71.80  60.60  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870483 SOHIT  CHHETRI Male No  48  12 48 OBC-B  6  74.50  71.00  68.67  65.33  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:22.33

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002776933 PRIYO KUMAR DAS Male No  49 49 UR  2  74.25  84.00  67.17  50.86  6348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844946 SURABHI  THAPA Female No  50 50 UR  2  74.00  71.00  69.67  64.83  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681328 ARYAN  RAI Male No  51  13 51 OBC-B  1  73.75  76.00  68.00  83.44  6753.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724135 SHAYAN  SARKAR Male No  52 52 UR  7  73.75  75.00  70.80  58.00  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587025 YASHIKA  ORAON Female No  53  5 53 ST  2  73.75  69.00  72.40  66.20  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877751 RIYA  SINGHA Female No  54  8 54 SC  6  73.75  67.00  68.33  80.86  6837.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908893 YANKEE  LAMA Female No  55  6 55 ST  6  73.50  80.00  69.60  58.17  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851272 REESHI  CHHETRI Male No  56 56 UR  2  73.25  78.00  69.40  53.00  6451.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758175 PRIYA DEY BISWAS Female No  57 57 UR  4  72.75  70.00  70.67  40.86  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836118 BISWA  SUNAR Male No  58 58 UR  1  72.75  66.00  68.67  67.00  6315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848919 PURNIMA  BISWAKARMA Female No  59  9 59 SC  12  72.50  82.00  68.40  44.71  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458216 ARPITA  SAH Female No  60 60 UR  2  72.00  74.00  69.83  58.80  6470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002788344 ABHAY  TIWARI Male No  61 61 UR  1  72.00  61.00  69.00  55.20  7249.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002700754 SONAL  DAS Female No  62 62 UR  5  71.75  86.00  66.00  44.29  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574248 SWASTIKA  BHUJEL Female No  63  14 63 OBC-B  1  71.25  71.00  66.20  60.17  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549060 NEHA  SHARMA Female No  64 64 UR  5  71.25  69.00  67.33  59.83  6206.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714033 ANAMIKA  BARMAN Female No  65  10 65 SC  5  71.00  76.00  67.17  82.33  6933.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883077 SIDDHAN  LAMA Male No  66  7 66 ST  3  70.75  81.00  70.75  67.29  6536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002635241 RIYA  CHHETRI Female No  67 67 UR  1  70.50  76.00  65.60  45.50  6254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822354 URMILA  DEBNATH Female No  68 68 UR  6  70.50  71.00  66.40  33.57  6491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829281 PRAMIT DEWAN RAI Male No  69 69 UR  2  70.50  71.00  65.00  43.71  6339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002685435 SIDDARTH  LAMA Male No  70  8 70 ST  2  70.50  66.00  69.00  48.33  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002563701 PRIYATA  LAMA Female No  71  9 71 ST  4  70.25  82.00  66.20  60.33  6297.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002890857 SNEHA  GUPTA Female No  72 72 UR  3  70.25  80.00  67.20  61.83  6387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002803536 PREETI  JHA Female No  73 73 UR  4  70.25  73.00  63.67  33.29  6618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833991 SHIWANI  TAMANG Female No  74  10 74 ST  2  70.00  92.00  65.83  46.71  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663792 ARIZ  HAQUE Male No  75  2 75 OBC-A  2  70.00  81.00  66.60  69.67  7278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530048 PRIYANKA  PRASAD Female No  76 76 UR  3  70.00  78.00  64.17  45.43  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822530 SINJINI ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  77 77 UR  13  70.00  74.00  66.00  77.17  7064.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862969 SURAJ  PRASAD Male No  78 78 UR  5  69.50  76.00  65.17  64.00  7219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850645 NAAZ  HUSSAIN Female No  79  3 79 OBC-A  6  69.50  74.00  67.40  58.83  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906718 DEBOLINA  BISWAS Female No  80  11 80 SC  1  69.50  61.00  65.00  51.00  6393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887582 TRILOCHANA  GURUNG Female No  81 81 UR  2  69.25  77.00  60.33  59.00  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607625 RICHA  SHARMA Female No  82  15 82 OBC-B  1  69.25  70.00  64.83  59.00  6470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002604084 ANUP  NANDI Male No  83  16 83 OBC-B  2  69.00  76.00  64.83  65.33  6528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739859 MANTHAN  CHETTRI Male No  84 84 UR  6  69.00  68.00  66.60  48.40  6823.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002472499 SUNNY  MAHATO Male No  85 85 UR  3  69.00  66.00  66.67  38.43  6879.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002473232 ADITYA  SHARMA Male No  86  17 86 OBC-B  2  69.00  57.00  64.50  61.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569378 SWATI  THAKUR Female No  87 87 UR  6  68.75  88.00  61.33  56.89  7329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852880 URVASHI  MANTRI Female No  88 88 UR  6  68.75  73.00  62.67  45.00  6740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900595 ANSUMAN  RAI Male No  89 89 UR  1  68.75  73.00  61.00  55.33  6019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002765451 ARMAN  CHHETRI Male No  90 90 UR  5  68.75  70.00  63.67  40.38  6235.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750671 RAJEEB CHANDRA SINGHA Male No  91  12 91 SC  2  68.50  80.00  65.80  42.43  6274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913447 RUCHIKA THAMI THAMI Female No  92  18 92 OBC-B  1  68.50  79.00  63.80  70.86  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708091 RAJ  MUNDA Male No  93  11 93 ST  5  68.50  73.00  63.50  54.60  6348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714267 NABANITA  SINGHA Female No  94  13 94 SC  3  68.50  68.00  67.40  51.57  6451.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560116 TITLI  GHOSH Female No  95 95 UR  1  68.50  65.00  65.00  38.86  6546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507449 PHUNTSHOK WANGYAL 

LAMA

Male No  96  12 96 ST  2  68.50  62.00  65.67  63.80  6333.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002808059 ISHA  MINJ Female No  97  13 97 ST  4  68.25  90.00  61.17  46.80  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540360 ANKITA  GURUNG Female No  98  19 98 OBC-B  5  68.25  84.00  64.00  35.29  6244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824534 ADITI  BISWAS Female No  99 99 UR  2  68.25  77.00  62.17  45.43  6520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757170 ROHAN  BISWAKARMA Male No  100  14 100 SC  2  68.25  72.00  64.00  45.00  6282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642397 PRACHI  KUMARI Female No  101 101 UR  19  68.00  89.00  63.60  83.00  6173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540922 MONISHA  SARKAR Female No  102 102 UR  1  68.00  70.00  63.33  49.71  6618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002561796 SHIVA  KARKI Male No  103 103 UR  1  67.75  76.00  61.17  39.86  6518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591855 NIKET KUMAR PRASAD Male No  104 104 UR  7  67.75  75.00  62.00  57.00  7289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748009 ROSAN  CHETRY Male No  105 105 UR  3  67.75  73.00  64.00  47.57  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538204 SANJANA KUMARI PRASAD Female No  106 106 UR  2  67.75  72.00  64.00  50.86  7250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679368 KAISAR  RAI Male No  107  20 107 OBC-B  2  67.75  70.00  61.83  41.14  6807.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703693 MEGHA  KUMARI Female No  108 108 UR  5  67.75  67.00  65.17  58.60  6723.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002587830 SHRAYA  DAS Female No  109  15 109 SC  1  67.75  59.00  64.83  59.50  6851.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831816 KATHERINA JULIAN HORO Female No  110  14 110 ST  6  67.50  76.00  60.17  54.33  6567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714862 ANKUR KUMAR SAH Male No  111 111 UR  3  67.50  71.00  62.50  55.80  7028.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748421 PRIYA  SAHANI Female No  112 112 UR  5  67.50  70.00  61.83  49.29  6453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002695303 KHUSHI  SHARMA Female No  113 113 UR  5  67.50  61.00  62.50  63.50  6283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757906 SUNITA  BARMAN Female No  114  16 114 SC  3  67.50  58.00  64.33  42.71  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650090 SUMAIRA  RAI Female No  115  21 115 OBC-B  1  67.25  74.00  64.40  55.71  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799375 RIKSHIKA  ROY Female No  116  17 116 SC  5  67.25  73.00  63.00  62.17  6428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892439 ANKIT KUMAR GUPTA Male No  117 117 UR  2  67.25  72.00  62.50  38.43  7427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823264 BRISHTI  ROY Female No  118  18 118 SC  1  67.25  70.00  62.17  51.67  7186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620132 SONAL  SHERPA Male No  119  15 119 ST  1  67.00  76.00  62.00  47.57  6357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002677697 MD MHEBOOB ALAM Male No  120 120 UR  1  67.00  73.00  63.00  42.40  6470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002538387 AJAD  PRADHAN Male No  121  22 121 OBC-B  2  67.00  65.00  60.17  55.00  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759256 DEBIKA  SARKAR Female No  122  19 122 SC  3  67.00  60.00  64.83  44.57  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735617 NIRJARA  GURUNG Female No  123  23 123 OBC-B  3  66.75  76.00  60.67  35.57  7177.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607439 GIDAN  RUCHAL Male No  124 124 UR  3  66.50  71.00  62.83  62.20  7118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002670237 ANWESHA  SEN GUPTA Female No  125 125 UR  3  66.50  67.00  59.00  35.43  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002499031 AYUSHMAN  PAUL Male No  126 126 UR  1  66.50  61.00  63.00  44.00  6562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625634 KRITIKA  TAMANG Female No  127  16 127 ST  3  66.25  73.00  63.40  58.67  6880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802580 POULOMI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  128 128 UR  1  66.25  68.00  64.00  57.33  6512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002688858 SWASTIK  MUKHERJEE Male No  129 129 UR  4  66.00  82.00  63.80  51.60  6447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002518412 SUSMA  DEBNATH Female No  130 130 UR  1  66.00  67.00  60.83  48.14  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875668 PRIYASHI  MALLICK Female Yes  131  20 131 SC  4  66.00  60.00  63.00  37.43  6276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002541516 PRIYA  GHOSH Female No  132 132 UR  1  66.00  60.00  62.17  46.71  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:22.33

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002907085 SANGAY  TAMANG Male No  133  17 133 ST  4  65.75  70.00  61.83  61.20  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002523646 PRAJWAL  TAMANG Male No  134  18 134 ST  2  65.50  82.00  59.50  51.00  6930.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002762251 ANIRBAN  GHOSH Male No  135 135 UR  2  65.50  77.00  59.60  68.44  7170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527750 SHREYA  TAMANG Female No  136  19 136 ST  3  65.50  75.00  62.40  61.80  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643909 SHERAB  SHERPA Male No  137  20 137 ST  1  65.50  50.00  61.67  56.20  6924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002649515 ANJALI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  138 138 UR  2  65.25  74.00  58.17  69.75  7118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908758 ANJALI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  139 139 UR  2  65.25  74.00  58.17  66.83  7118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002639661 KARAN  SARKAR Male No  140  21 140 SC  4  65.25  69.00  61.60  62.71  7036.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751291 AMAN KUMAR GUPTA Male No  141 141 UR  4  65.25  62.00  58.17  46.00  6861.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462523 PRATIK  BAPARI Male No  142  22 142 SC  5  65.25  60.00  60.67  33.14  6241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687187 ROHINI  KAMI Female No  143 143 UR  5  65.25  55.00  61.60  57.40  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002677686 RUPALI  DAS Female No  144  23 144 SC  1  65.25  53.00  63.17  38.57  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002498894 NIHA  ROY Female No  145  24 145 SC  1  65.25  53.00  62.40  37.43  6479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716145 AADARSH  PRADHAN Male No  146 146 UR  6  65.00  74.00  61.17  53.83  6934.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736425 DIYA  RAI Female No  147 147 UR  3  65.00  71.00  61.40  43.00  6353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002501619 SAMEER  SAH Male No  148 148 UR  3  65.00  64.00  60.33  40.14  6846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002869844 MANISH KUMAR SINGHA Male No  149  25 149 SC  2  65.00  61.00  59.17  44.00  6896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660462 TOTAN  BARMAN Male No  150  26 150 SC  2  64.75  80.00  59.00  76.29  7118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546055 MONMON  ROY Female No  151 151 UR  1  64.75  64.00  60.67  54.43  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002498532 RUPAM  GHOSH Male No  152  24 152 OBC-B  1  64.75  60.00  61.83  43.71  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002551797 ASIT  LAKRA Male No  153  21 153 ST  5  64.75  51.00  61.00  56.67  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727037 WANGCHEN  TAMANG Male No  154  22 154 ST  2  64.50  78.00  61.80  64.67  6246.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002615580 ARNAB  GHOSH Male No  155 155 UR  3  64.50  77.00  59.00  53.83  6467.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642945 SANDHYA  MANGAR Female No  156 156 UR  4  64.00  71.00  60.50  39.71  6298.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002604047 KASHYAP  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  157 157 UR  7  64.00  69.00  61.20  62.29  6577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002641479 SUNITI  MANGAR Female No  158  25 158 OBC-B  4  63.75  70.00  58.67  37.00  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002461545 DIKSHA  DUTTA Female No  159 159 UR  3  63.75  57.00  58.17  55.14  6360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002499740 YASH  CHHETRI Male No  160 160 UR  1  63.75  52.00  62.33  59.00  6293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002647355 GYALSEN  TAMANG Male No  161  23 161 ST  6  63.75  44.00  59.17  49.70  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744011 SAFAL  GURUNG Male No  162 162 UR  2  63.50  83.00  61.20  85.57  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678461 TANIYA  SAHA Female No  163 163 UR  1  63.50  63.00  59.33  40.14  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531584 NIRANJAN  SINGHA Male No  164  27 164 SC  2  63.25  70.00  57.50  39.57  6916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002514322 NEHA  ROY Female No  165  28 165 SC  4  63.25  55.00  58.50  34.71  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002589194 SUDEEP  KHA Male No  166 166 UR  3  63.00  78.00  60.80  81.83  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826810 PRERONA  SARKAR Female No  167  29 167 SC  13  63.00  70.00  58.67  50.71  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620061 DIKCHA  SHERPA Female No  168  24 168 ST  3  63.00  68.00  57.83  41.43  6893.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002597562 MUSKAN  SAHU Female No  169 169 UR  2  63.00  60.00  61.17  41.86  6765.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002489774 SHREYA  SINGHA Female No  170 170 UR  2  63.00  60.00  60.00  39.00  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002685411 ANISHA  KUNDU Female No  171 171 UR  2  63.00  50.00  60.83  36.71  6833.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666980 TRISHA  SARKAR Female No  172  30 172 SC  2  63.00  45.00  60.40  38.71  6198.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603230 GARETH JOSHUA TAMANG Male No  173  25 173 ST  2  62.75  81.00  59.00  59.67  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444556 SANGITA  BARUA Female No  174  26 174 ST  2  62.75  78.00  57.67  47.29  6312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587618 RASHI  SINGH Female No  175 175 UR  6  62.75  67.00  60.20  71.00  6864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002516318 TRIBO  BRAHMA Male No  176  27 176 ST  6  62.75  56.00  61.20  52.80  6747.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002676062 MD KUDDUS ALAM Male No  177 177 UR  2  62.50  77.00  56.50  56.00  6494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754966 ROHIT  BHUJEL Male No  178  26 178 OBC-B  2  62.50  60.00  59.33  46.57  6278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002487323 UNIQUE  THAPA Male No  179  27 179 OBC-B  1  62.50  52.00  57.33  41.43  6800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741101 DEBOJIT  MAZUMDER Male No  180 180 UR  2  62.25  56.00  58.17  31.57  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002677784 PEOUSONA  DAS Female No  181 181 UR  1  62.25  55.00  58.60  45.86  6541.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844987 SUDAY  RABHA Male No  182  28 182 ST  7  62.25  55.00  56.17  55.17  6976.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532111 ANSH  ORAON Male No  183 183 UR  8  62.25  53.00  59.33  55.17  6374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738586 PRATIMA  DHAKAL Female No  184 184 UR  4  62.00  78.00  56.17  32.86  7046.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633005 MONTI  BARMAN Female No  185  31 185 SC  3  61.75  45.00  59.60  32.29  6537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687977 EDEN DOLMA TAMANG Female No  186  29 186 ST  1  61.75  41.00  57.67  37.00  6095.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687946 SRABANI  GHOSH Female No  187 187 UR  7  61.50  44.00  59.80  40.14  7103.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826205 PRANJAL  GUPTA Male No  188 188 UR  4  61.25  74.00  59.40  67.43  7127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002505708 SOUVIK  BISWAS Male No  189  32 189 SC  3  61.25  68.00  58.40  57.71  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538140 PRINCE  SINGH Male No  190 190 UR  4  61.25  66.00  58.50  49.33  6777.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689159 SWEKRITI  LOHAR Female No  191  33 191 SC  1  61.25  65.00  59.40  55.14  6141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786774 MOHIT KUMAR BHUJEL Male No  192 192 UR  6  61.25  62.00  56.83  58.40  6979.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002819614 PUJA  DAS Female No  193 193 UR  4  61.00  44.00  58.50  33.29  6959.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513125 BAISHNABI  CHHETRI Female No  194 194 UR  1  60.75  59.00  53.67  45.33  6743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507408 ANISH  TAMANG Male No  195  30 195 ST  1  60.50  68.00  58.00  81.67  6999.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460170 SNEHA  MODAK Female No  196  28 196 OBC-B  1  60.50  67.00  58.20  63.40  6936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681592 SRIJITA  GHOSH Female No  197 197 UR  1  60.50  44.00  57.83  32.14  6360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908272 RATNA  SARKAR Female No  198 198 UR  1  60.25  60.00  55.67  45.71  6753.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002512555 GOPAL  PAUL Male No  199 199 UR  2  60.25  47.00  56.17  40.86  6884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002658385 PUJA  DEBNATH Female No  200 200 UR  2  60.00  70.00  55.17  41.29  6511.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799772 TCHEWANG  LAMA Male No  201 201 UR  2  60.00  64.00  57.20  55.60  6360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582693 SHANKHADEEP  

BHATTACHARYA

Male No  202 202 UR  2  60.00  60.00  57.80  66.22  6388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002597685 UTTARA  SEAL Female No  203 203 UR  1  59.50  76.00  57.20  59.83  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908494 ANJALI KUMARI GUPTA Female No  204 204 UR  5  59.50  54.00  55.17  54.83  6030.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002443896 ABI  RAI Male No  205 205 UR  1  59.25  63.00  56.60  41.00  6168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663799 PUJA  KUNDU Female No  206 206 UR  1  59.25  52.00  55.17  42.00  6990.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464518 YUBARAJ  ROY Male No  207  34 207 SC  2  59.25  50.00  56.20  32.71  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607140 SUPARNA  ADHIKARI Female No  208  35 208 SC  6  59.25  47.00  54.50  43.71  6378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002804430 APURBA  ROY Male No  209  36 209 SC  1  59.25  45.00  57.50  37.14  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690011 TITLI  BARAI Female No  210  37 210 SC  3  58.75  43.00  54.17  35.57  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002610371 BHUMIKA  KHATOON Female No  211 211 UR  4  58.50  62.00  54.83  41.17  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002583382 PRAKRITI  MANGAR Female No  212  29 212 OBC-B  4  58.50  58.00  56.17  49.29  6754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693573 VASKAR  ROY Male No  213  38 213 SC  1  58.50  45.00  53.67  51.43  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557210 NEHA  SHARMA Female No  214 214 UR  2  58.25  61.00  54.83  47.80  6256.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850302 PRITI KUMARI YADAV Female No  215 215 UR  6  58.25  56.00  56.00  64.33  7036.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002621187 SOUVIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  216 216 UR  2  58.25  51.00  55.00  41.57  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002759530 ANANDA  MAHANTA Male No  217  39 217 SC  4  58.25  44.00  55.83  30.14  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696205 PRATTUSA  GHOSH Female No  218 218 UR  1  58.00  51.00  54.83  37.43  6633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587815 DIPAK KUMAR SAH Male No  219 219 UR  3  57.75  50.00  56.00  38.71  6899.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002466740 IFFAT  NAAZ Female No  220 220 UR  7  57.50  70.00  54.60  65.00  6224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898594 RAVI  SAH Male No  221  40 221 SC  2  57.50  69.00  53.67  43.56  6963.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002583751 RONALDINO  LEPCHA Male No  222  31 222 ST  2  57.50  62.00  52.17  41.86  7073.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660346 ARUP  SIKDAR Male No  223 223 UR  5  57.50  45.00  54.40  35.29  6773.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002589596 BABON  DAS Male No  224 224 UR  3  57.25  64.00  55.40  40.57  6245.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002597156 SHIKHA  ROY Female No  225 225 UR  1  57.25  50.00  56.40  36.00  6944.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731802 RIDHIMA  GUPTA Female No  226 226 UR  5  57.00  78.00  54.40  62.80  6347.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002658706 SRIJA  GHOSH Female No  227 227 UR  5  57.00  64.00  55.17  44.71  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835939 RADHIKA  BISWAS Female No  228 228 UR  2  57.00  46.00  53.67  32.57  6370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002698653 TANIYA  SARKAR Female No  229 229 UR  2  56.75  52.00  54.67  54.00  7219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002609163 ROHAN  LAMA Male No  230  32 230 ST  2  56.50  60.00  55.20  47.00  7261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616117 NABARUPA  BISWAS Female No  231 231 UR  2  56.25  60.00  53.40  36.86  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838731 SAMIR  SINGHA Male No  232  41 232 SC  7  56.25  58.00  52.17  34.00  7242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593259 SHEFALI  DAS Female No  233 233 UR  3  56.25  54.00  52.17  28.57  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671855 SWASTIKA  RAI Female No  234 234 UR  1  56.00  72.00  53.40  44.29  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713938 SWECHHA  CHHETRI Female No  235 235 UR  1  56.00  72.00  51.83  43.50  6694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686113 SANSKAR  RAY Male No  236 236 UR  2  56.00  65.00  52.67  43.80  6891.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873643 SAKSHI  KUMARI Female No  237 237 UR  5  56.00  53.00  53.83  40.57  7408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002541444 PRAJWAL  RAI Male No  238 238 UR  1  55.75  59.00  54.00  41.00  6199.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557494 SABAN  SAH Male No  239  42 239 SC  1  55.75  59.00  52.17  41.67  7441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878461 SHIBA  DAS Male No  240 240 UR  1  55.75  57.00  53.40  33.29  6556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002903545 ALISHA  THAPA Female No  241  30 241 OBC-B  4  55.75  54.00  51.67  37.71  6278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754732 DHRITIMAN  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  242 242 UR  7  55.50  58.00  54.00  59.00  6259.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599289 MALA  TIRKEY Female No  243  33 243 ST  2  55.50  55.00  52.83  34.14  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002517965 PRATICK  PRADHAN Male No  244  31 244 OBC-B  6  55.50  55.00  51.83  40.00  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556580 NAMITA  DAS Female No  245  43 245 SC  3  55.50  45.00  52.83  37.86  6646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800254 KRISH  CHHETRY Male No  246 246 UR  4  55.25  75.00  53.00  68.20  6379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526571 VIJAY CHANDRA 

KARMAKAR

Male No  247 247 UR  2  55.25  56.00  53.40  43.60  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856003 NITIN  TAMANG Male No  248 248 UR  4  55.25  47.00  52.60  47.60  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002484465 SANKALP  MANGAR Male No  249 249 UR  1  55.00  57.00  52.40  30.43  6797.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605552 SOMASNEHA  BASAK Female No  250 250 UR  1  55.00  47.00  51.50  31.14  6706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636764 MANIK  ROY Male No  251  44 251 SC  1  55.00  44.00  52.80  29.71  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:22.33

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002556366 RANI  BARMAN Male No  252 252 UR  1  55.00  44.00  52.80  29.71  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769185 MUSKAN  MAHATO Female No  253 253 UR  1  54.75  44.00  52.40  36.00  6851.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823692 SRESTHA  DUTTA Female No  254 254 UR  1  54.50  75.00  52.40  32.29  6481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002517678 MRINAL  LAMA Male No  255 255 UR  2  54.50  67.00  51.83  57.83  6461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887104 ANEISH  KHATI Female No  256  45 256 SC  1  54.50  67.00  50.60  40.00  7434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813494 PRASANNA  TAMANG Male No  257  34 257 ST  3  54.50  47.00  52.40  44.00  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506680 MEHELI  BAROI Female No  258  46 258 SC  2  54.25  54.00  51.33  47.57  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002821996 KANIKA  ROY Female No  259  47 259 SC  2  54.25  48.00  53.00  28.86  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833015 SUMIYA  KHATOON Female No  260  4 260 OBC-A  8  54.00  40.00  50.67  36.63  7017.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680735 DIBYA  ORAON Female No  261  35 261 ST  1  53.50  54.00  51.60  35.71  6701.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706719 NISHA  SAHANI Female No  262  48 262 SC  9  53.25  64.00  51.40  31.14  6388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002482249 ANSHIK  SUBBA Male No  263  36 263 ST  3  52.75  63.00  50.80  67.60  6351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002856625 PIJUSH  MANDAL Male No  264  49 264 SC  4  52.50  47.00  49.67  38.86  7026.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603280 ALISH  TAMANG Female No  265  37 265 ST  5  52.50  42.00  49.83  39.86  6340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002479248 ARPITA  HELA Female No  266  50 266 SC  2  52.00  42.00  50.00  32.29  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536483 CHANDAN  ROY Male No  267  51 267 SC  2  51.75  42.00  50.00  32.86  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691153 PRATIMA  ROY Female No  268  52 268 SC  1  51.50  44.00  50.00  33.14  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002612258 PAPIYA  ROY Female No  269  53 269 SC  3  51.25  45.00  48.67  35.29  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490427 NIKITA KUMARI RAJAK Female No  270  54 270 SC  1  51.00  44.00  48.83  41.75  6558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822503 RIYA  DAS Female No  271  55 271 SC  2  51.00  44.00  48.83  30.29  6376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467949 BISWAJIT  ROY Male No  272  56 272 SC  2  50.50  45.00  49.40  29.00  7303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491661 RAHUL  ROY Male No  273  57 273 SC  5  50.00  50.00  49.80  27.43  7415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002577347 ADITI  DAS Female No  274  58 274 SC  5  50.00  44.00  48.00  32.57  6301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591742 RONI  DAS Male No  275  59 275 SC  6  49.50  52.00  48.00  42.29  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002754160 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  26  1 1 OBC-A  4  77.75  79.00  75.80  60.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663792 ARIZ  HAQUE Male No  75  2 2 OBC-A  2  70.00  81.00  66.60  69.67  7278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850645 NAAZ  HUSSAIN Female No  79  3 3 OBC-A  6  69.50  74.00  67.40  58.83  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833015 SUMIYA  KHATOON Female No  260  4 4 OBC-A  8  54.00  40.00  50.67  36.63  7017.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002855084 PRANOY  CHHETRI Male No  2  1 1 OBC-B  2  91.00  90.00  87.60  82.33  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928878 CHITEZ  RAI Male No  10  2 2 OBC-B  2  83.75  86.00  78.83  67.78  6295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002861534 SANJU  GHOSH Male No  13  3 3 OBC-B  8  81.75  82.00  79.50  52.86  6213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773832 ALISHA  PRADHAN Female No  15  4 4 OBC-B  7  80.75  83.00  78.33  71.17  6252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881741 SAMIKSHA  RAI Female No  17  5 5 OBC-B  4  80.75  76.00  75.67  55.43  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730357 BEBEK  BHOWAL Male No  23  6 6 OBC-B  5  78.00  91.00  68.17  75.71  6688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705927 MUSKAN  MAHATO Female No  27  7 7 OBC-B  6  77.75  78.00  72.50  72.63  6520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002695412 NITESH  YADAV Male No  35  8 8 OBC-B  1  76.25  74.00  72.33  52.43  6288.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579320 RAHUL  RAY Male No  39  9 9 OBC-B  2  75.75  63.00  72.00  57.83  6761.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509156 MUSKAN  RAI Male No  41  10 10 OBC-B  2  75.50  63.00  74.50  64.86  5965.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002647240 INGBULEN  RAI Male No  46  11 11 OBC-B  1  74.75  64.00  71.00  48.71  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870483 SOHIT  CHHETRI Male No  48  12 12 OBC-B  6  74.50  71.00  68.67  65.33  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002681328 ARYAN  RAI Male No  51  13 13 OBC-B  1  73.75  76.00  68.00  83.44  6753.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574248 SWASTIKA  BHUJEL Female No  63  14 14 OBC-B  1  71.25  71.00  66.20  60.17  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607625 RICHA  SHARMA Female No  82  15 15 OBC-B  1  69.25  70.00  64.83  59.00  6470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002604084 ANUP  NANDI Male No  83  16 16 OBC-B  2  69.00  76.00  64.83  65.33  6528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002473232 ADITYA  SHARMA Male No  86  17 17 OBC-B  2  69.00  57.00  64.50  61.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913447 RUCHIKA THAMI THAMI Female No  92  18 18 OBC-B  1  68.50  79.00  63.80  70.86  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540360 ANKITA  GURUNG Female No  98  19 19 OBC-B  5  68.25  84.00  64.00  35.29  6244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679368 KAISAR  RAI Male No  107  20 20 OBC-B  2  67.75  70.00  61.83  41.14  6807.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650090 SUMAIRA  RAI Female No  115  21 21 OBC-B  1  67.25  74.00  64.40  55.71  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538387 AJAD  PRADHAN Male No  121  22 22 OBC-B  2  67.00  65.00  60.17  55.00  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735617 NIRJARA  GURUNG Female No  123  23 23 OBC-B  3  66.75  76.00  60.67  35.57  7177.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002498532 RUPAM  GHOSH Male No  152  24 24 OBC-B  1  64.75  60.00  61.83  43.71  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002641479 SUNITI  MANGAR Female No  158  25 25 OBC-B  4  63.75  70.00  58.67  37.00  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754966 ROHIT  BHUJEL Male No  178  26 26 OBC-B  2  62.50  60.00  59.33  46.57  6278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002487323 UNIQUE  THAPA Male No  179  27 27 OBC-B  1  62.50  52.00  57.33  41.43  6800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460170 SNEHA  MODAK Female No  196  28 28 OBC-B  1  60.50  67.00  58.20  63.40  6936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002583382 PRAKRITI  MANGAR Female No  212  29 29 OBC-B  4  58.50  58.00  56.17  49.29  6754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002903545 ALISHA  THAPA Female No  241  30 30 OBC-B  4  55.75  54.00  51.67  37.71  6278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002517965 PRATICK  PRADHAN Male No  244  31 31 OBC-B  6  55.50  55.00  51.83  40.00  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002822949 RITA  ROY Female No  7  1 1 SC  6  85.00  82.00  81.20  59.86  6821.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829618 MOUMITAS  DAS Female No  12  2 2 SC  3  82.25  77.00  78.67  52.29  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876646 GOURAB  ROY Male No  18  3 3 SC  2  80.25  73.00  71.67  62.40  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801263 SUDIPTA  SINGHA Female No  19  4 4 SC  6  80.00  83.00  76.40  61.43  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910142 JHILIK  ROY Female No  24  5 5 SC  3  78.00  78.00  75.60  63.80  6219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871518 RUNA  MAHATO Female No  42  6 6 SC  3  75.00  74.00  70.80  54.43  6968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744964 SRIJONA SINGHA ROY Female No  43  7 7 SC  1  75.00  68.00  74.00  46.43  6207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877751 RIYA  SINGHA Female No  54  8 8 SC  6  73.75  67.00  68.33  80.86  6837.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848919 PURNIMA  BISWAKARMA Female No  59  9 9 SC  12  72.50  82.00  68.40  44.71  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714033 ANAMIKA  BARMAN Female No  65  10 10 SC  5  71.00  76.00  67.17  82.33  6933.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906718 DEBOLINA  BISWAS Female No  80  11 11 SC  1  69.50  61.00  65.00  51.00  6393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750671 RAJEEB CHANDRA SINGHA Male No  91  12 12 SC  2  68.50  80.00  65.80  42.43  6274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002714267 NABANITA  SINGHA Female No  94  13 13 SC  3  68.50  68.00  67.40  51.57  6451.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757170 ROHAN  BISWAKARMA Male No  100  14 14 SC  2  68.25  72.00  64.00  45.00  6282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587830 SHRAYA  DAS Female No  109  15 15 SC  1  67.75  59.00  64.83  59.50  6851.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757906 SUNITA  BARMAN Female No  114  16 16 SC  3  67.50  58.00  64.33  42.71  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799375 RIKSHIKA  ROY Female No  116  17 17 SC  5  67.25  73.00  63.00  62.17  6428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823264 BRISHTI  ROY Female No  118  18 18 SC  1  67.25  70.00  62.17  51.67  7186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759256 DEBIKA  SARKAR Female No  122  19 19 SC  3  67.00  60.00  64.83  44.57  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875668 PRIYASHI  MALLICK Female Yes  131  20 20 SC  4  66.00  60.00  63.00  37.43  6276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002639661 KARAN  SARKAR Male No  140  21 21 SC  4  65.25  69.00  61.60  62.71  7036.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462523 PRATIK  BAPARI Male No  142  22 22 SC  5  65.25  60.00  60.67  33.14  6241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002677686 RUPALI  DAS Female No  144  23 23 SC  1  65.25  53.00  63.17  38.57  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002498894 NIHA  ROY Female No  145  24 24 SC  1  65.25  53.00  62.40  37.43  6479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002869844 MANISH KUMAR SINGHA Male No  149  25 25 SC  2  65.00  61.00  59.17  44.00  6896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660462 TOTAN  BARMAN Male No  150  26 26 SC  2  64.75  80.00  59.00  76.29  7118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531584 NIRANJAN  SINGHA Male No  164  27 27 SC  2  63.25  70.00  57.50  39.57  6916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002514322 NEHA  ROY Female No  165  28 28 SC  4  63.25  55.00  58.50  34.71  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826810 PRERONA  SARKAR Female No  167  29 29 SC  13  63.00  70.00  58.67  50.71  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666980 TRISHA  SARKAR Female No  172  30 30 SC  2  63.00  45.00  60.40  38.71  6198.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633005 MONTI  BARMAN Female No  185  31 31 SC  3  61.75  45.00  59.60  32.29  6537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002505708 SOUVIK  BISWAS Male No  189  32 32 SC  3  61.25  68.00  58.40  57.71  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689159 SWEKRITI  LOHAR Female No  191  33 33 SC  1  61.25  65.00  59.40  55.14  6141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464518 YUBARAJ  ROY Male No  207  34 34 SC  2  59.25  50.00  56.20  32.71  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607140 SUPARNA  ADHIKARI Female No  208  35 35 SC  6  59.25  47.00  54.50  43.71  6378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002804430 APURBA  ROY Male No  209  36 36 SC  1  59.25  45.00  57.50  37.14  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002690011 TITLI  BARAI Female No  210  37 37 SC  3  58.75  43.00  54.17  35.57  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693573 VASKAR  ROY Male No  213  38 38 SC  1  58.50  45.00  53.67  51.43  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759530 ANANDA  MAHANTA Male No  217  39 39 SC  4  58.25  44.00  55.83  30.14  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898594 RAVI  SAH Male No  221  40 40 SC  2  57.50  69.00  53.67  43.56  6963.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838731 SAMIR  SINGHA Male No  232  41 41 SC  7  56.25  58.00  52.17  34.00  7242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557494 SABAN  SAH Male No  239  42 42 SC  1  55.75  59.00  52.17  41.67  7441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556580 NAMITA  DAS Female No  245  43 43 SC  3  55.50  45.00  52.83  37.86  6646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636764 MANIK  ROY Male No  251  44 44 SC  1  55.00  44.00  52.80  29.71  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887104 ANEISH  KHATI Female No  256  45 45 SC  1  54.50  67.00  50.60  40.00  7434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506680 MEHELI  BAROI Female No  258  46 46 SC  2  54.25  54.00  51.33  47.57  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002821996 KANIKA  ROY Female No  259  47 47 SC  2  54.25  48.00  53.00  28.86  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706719 NISHA  SAHANI Female No  262  48 48 SC  9  53.25  64.00  51.40  31.14  6388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002856625 PIJUSH  MANDAL Male No  264  49 49 SC  4  52.50  47.00  49.67  38.86  7026.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002479248 ARPITA  HELA Female No  266  50 50 SC  2  52.00  42.00  50.00  32.29  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536483 CHANDAN  ROY Male No  267  51 51 SC  2  51.75  42.00  50.00  32.86  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691153 PRATIMA  ROY Female No  268  52 52 SC  1  51.50  44.00  50.00  33.14  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002612258 PAPIYA  ROY Female No  269  53 53 SC  3  51.25  45.00  48.67  35.29  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490427 NIKITA KUMARI RAJAK Female No  270  54 54 SC  1  51.00  44.00  48.83  41.75  6558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822503 RIYA  DAS Female No  271  55 55 SC  2  51.00  44.00  48.83  30.29  6376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467949 BISWAJIT  ROY Male No  272  56 56 SC  2  50.50  45.00  49.40  29.00  7303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491661 RAHUL  ROY Male No  273  57 57 SC  5  50.00  50.00  49.80  27.43  7415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002577347 ADITI  DAS Female No  274  58 58 SC  5  50.00  44.00  48.00  32.57  6301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591742 RONI  DAS Male No  275  59 59 SC  6  49.50  52.00  48.00  42.29  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002757282 ELIA  SUBBA Female No  8  1 1 ST  2  84.50  82.00  80.00  58.57  6535.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836328 PEMA SAMTEN DORJEE 

BHUTIA

Male No  32  2 2 ST  2  76.75  81.00  70.33  61.50  6993.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867143 YANGDEN  LAMA Male No  34  3 3 ST  2  76.25  84.00  69.50  59.38  6220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833303 NESHANG YELMO LAMA Female No  37  4 4 ST  6  75.75  81.00  67.67  57.33  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587025 YASHIKA  ORAON Female No  53  5 5 ST  2  73.75  69.00  72.40  66.20  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908893 YANKEE  LAMA Female No  55  6 6 ST  6  73.50  80.00  69.60  58.17  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883077 SIDDHAN  LAMA Male No  66  7 7 ST  3  70.75  81.00  70.75  67.29  6536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002685435 SIDDARTH  LAMA Male No  70  8 8 ST  2  70.50  66.00  69.00  48.33  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002563701 PRIYATA  LAMA Female No  71  9 9 ST  4  70.25  82.00  66.20  60.33  6297.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833991 SHIWANI  TAMANG Female No  74  10 10 ST  2  70.00  92.00  65.83  46.71  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708091 RAJ  MUNDA Male No  93  11 11 ST  5  68.50  73.00  63.50  54.60  6348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002507449 PHUNTSHOK WANGYAL 

LAMA

Male No  96  12 12 ST  2  68.50  62.00  65.67  63.80  6333.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808059 ISHA  MINJ Female No  97  13 13 ST  4  68.25  90.00  61.17  46.80  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831816 KATHERINA JULIAN HORO Female No  110  14 14 ST  6  67.50  76.00  60.17  54.33  6567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620132 SONAL  SHERPA Male No  119  15 15 ST  1  67.00  76.00  62.00  47.57  6357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625634 KRITIKA  TAMANG Female No  127  16 16 ST  3  66.25  73.00  63.40  58.67  6880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907085 SANGAY  TAMANG Male No  133  17 17 ST  4  65.75  70.00  61.83  61.20  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002523646 PRAJWAL  TAMANG Male No  134  18 18 ST  2  65.50  82.00  59.50  51.00  6930.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527750 SHREYA  TAMANG Female No  136  19 19 ST  3  65.50  75.00  62.40  61.80  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643909 SHERAB  SHERPA Male No  137  20 20 ST  1  65.50  50.00  61.67  56.20  6924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002551797 ASIT  LAKRA Male No  153  21 21 ST  5  64.75  51.00  61.00  56.67  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727037 WANGCHEN  TAMANG Male No  154  22 22 ST  2  64.50  78.00  61.80  64.67  6246.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002647355 GYALSEN  TAMANG Male No  161  23 23 ST  6  63.75  44.00  59.17  49.70  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:22.33

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002620061 DIKCHA  SHERPA Female No  168  24 24 ST  3  63.00  68.00  57.83  41.43  6893.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603230 GARETH JOSHUA TAMANG Male No  173  25 25 ST  2  62.75  81.00  59.00  59.67  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444556 SANGITA  BARUA Female No  174  26 26 ST  2  62.75  78.00  57.67  47.29  6312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002516318 TRIBO  BRAHMA Male No  176  27 27 ST  6  62.75  56.00  61.20  52.80  6747.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844987 SUDAY  RABHA Male No  182  28 28 ST  7  62.25  55.00  56.17  55.17  6976.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687977 EDEN DOLMA TAMANG Female No  186  29 29 ST  1  61.75  41.00  57.67  37.00  6095.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507408 ANISH  TAMANG Male No  195  30 30 ST  1  60.50  68.00  58.00  81.67  6999.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002583751 RONALDINO  LEPCHA Male No  222  31 31 ST  2  57.50  62.00  52.17  41.86  7073.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002609163 ROHAN  LAMA Male No  230  32 32 ST  2  56.50  60.00  55.20  47.00  7261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599289 MALA  TIRKEY Female No  243  33 33 ST  2  55.50  55.00  52.83  34.14  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813494 PRASANNA  TAMANG Male No  257  34 34 ST  3  54.50  47.00  52.40  44.00  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680735 DIBYA  ORAON Female No  261  35 35 ST  1  53.50  54.00  51.60  35.71  6701.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002482249 ANSHIK  SUBBA Male No  263  36 36 ST  3  52.75  63.00  50.80  67.60  6351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603280 ALISH  TAMANG Female No  265  37 37 ST  5  52.50  42.00  49.83  39.86  6340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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